+INPUT
(5)
COMMON
(1)
2-PHASE
PWM
CONTROLLER
CURRENT

Not all model number combinations are available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions.
Special customer confi guration part number: HEN-1.2/25-D12M-C-CIS
Component locations are typical and may vary with different models.
MDC_HEN-D12.C02 Page 2 of 11
HEN D12 Models
Single Output, Non Isolated, 12VIN, 0.8-5VOUT
25 Amp, High di/dt DC/DC Converters
Root Model ➄
Output Input Effi ciency
Package
(Case, Pinout)
VOUT IOUT R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.)  ➂ VIN Nom. Range ➅ IIN ➃ Full Load
(Volts) (Amps) Typ. Max. Line Load (Volts) (Volts) (mA/A) Min. Typ.
HEN-0.8/25-D12-C 0.8 25
Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
C47,C48, P62
HEN-1/25-D12-C 1 25 C47,C48, P62
HEN-1.2/25-D12-C 1.2 25 10 20 ±0.05% ±0.1% 12 10.2-13.8 160/2.9 82% 85% C47,C48, P62
HEN-1.2/25-D12M-C-CIS 1.2 25 10 20 ±0.05% ±0.1% 12 10.2-13.8 160/2.9 82% 85% C47,C48, P62
HEN-1.5/25-D12-C 1.5 25 10 20 ±0.05% ±0.1% 12 10.2-13.8 160/3.6 84% 87% C47,C48, P62
HEN-1.8/25-D12-C 1.8 25
Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
C47,C48, P62
HEN-2/25-D12-C 2 25 C47,C48, P62
HEN-2.5/25-D12-C 2.5 25 C47,C48, P62
HEN-3.3/25-D12-C 3.3 25 C47,C48, P62
HEN-5/25-D12-C 5 25 C47,C48, P62
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
Performance/Functional Specifi cations
Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless noted.  ➀